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Eldon Hager 
ODPProgram 
American Embassy 
Box 58 
APOAP96546 

Dear Mr. Hager, 

Re: Huynh Quang Dung 
VNList: H-39-637 

My name is Huynh, Truc Van, born on 30 Sept., 1942, at Vinh Long, Vietnam. I departed 
Vietnam on Sept 17,96, under Re-Education Program (List No. HO-39-637). My current address 
is : 

I am writing to request a review of my son's application for resettlement under McCAIN 
Program. 

My son. Huynh Quang Dung was denied at the interview on April 7. 1996 because of being 
overaged. Believing that Dung has no hope of living with us in the U.S. , we thought it is to his 
best interest that he is married so that he could focus in his future in Vietnam although that 
decision was a great pain for all of us. Therefore, a wedding ceremony was organized on the 5th 
and 6th days of July. ]996 at my house in Vietnam. 

We left Vietnam on September 17, 1996. Dung and his wife entered into lawful marriage on 
Sept. 28, 1996 

Dung and his brother: Huynh Quang Vu were granted another interview for resettlement under 
McCain Program. Vu was sick and could not make it. Dung was denied again for the reason of 
"Single status is not established". The interviewer pointed to the 1994 wall calender in a picture 
taken from the wedding ceremony and concluded that Dung was maried in 1994 without 
considering the fact that in Vietnam it is very common for poor families to use used calenders for 
wall decoration. 

My son, Huynh Quang Dung, has sent to ODP office additional evidence to prove that his 
marriage did actually take place on the 5th and 6th days of July, 1997. 

I am enclosing copies of document he has sent to ODP office. 

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United of States of America that the 
foregoing statement is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. 



Huynh Quang .Jruc 

~~ 
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of May, 1997. 

® 
CUNGOCHA 

.. Notary pubnc, Slale 01 Texas 
My Commission Expires 

. 09/30/99 



Socialist Republic of Viet Nam 
Independence-Freedom-Happiness 

APPLICATION FOR WEDDING CEREMONY 

TO: People's Committee of P.2, Vinh Long City 

My name is Huynh Van Truc, 54 years old, residing at 17 Hoang Hoa Tham, KV5, Phuong 2, TX 
Vinh Long, 
Respectfully request the Committee to approve for the following: 
We will have a wedding ceremony on the 5th and 6th days of July, 1996 for our children: Huynh 
Quang Dung, born in 1972 at District II, Ho Chi Minh City and Huynh Thi Ngoc Linh, born in 
1973 at Vinh Long, daughter of Mr. Huynh Ngoc Hoa, residing at 160 Ap Tan Quoi, xa Tan Hoa, 
Vinh Long. 
The wedding will be held at 17 Hoang Hoa Tham, P2. Relatives and neighbours who will be at 
my house on the 5th and 6th day of July, 1996 will be around 20 people. 
Please allow us to have the above wedding ceremony. 
While waiting for your approval, I would like to extend my family's respect and appreciation to 
you. 

Phuong 2, 6-28-96 
Huynh Van Truc 

To the People's Committee for favorable approval. 
Thank you, 
Khu pho 5, To 3 
Ho Van Ben, 
Chief of Street section 
Certification: Foward to Security Office of Ward II for consideration for Huynh Quang Dung's 
wedding ceremony. 
Khu pho 5, 6-30-96 
Nguyen Phuoc Ky,Chief of Security Office 

Certification 
Mr. Huynh Quang Truc has requested permission for a wedding ceremony on the 5th and 6th day 
of July, 1996 for his son Huynh Quang Dung 

Certification of Translator's Competence 

Phuong 2, July 6, 1996 
For the People's Committee 
Chairman: Nguyen Thanh Phuong 

I, Tho Van Vo, hereby certify that I am competent to translate from Vietnamese into English and 
that the above is an accurate translation of the original. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6th day of May, 1997 

® 
CUNGOCHA 

Notary Public. State 01 Texas 
to My Commission Expires 

~ 
:'f ,. 0 1 . 09/30/99 t 
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SOCIALIST REPUBLIC OF VIE1NAM 
Indepedence·Freedom-Happiness 

Fonn: TPIHT 5 
REGISTRATION OF MARRIAGE 

To: People's Committee of ward 2, Vinh Long Precinct, Vinh Long Province 

We are, as named belove, 

Full Name Huynh Quang Dung Huynh Thi' Ngoc Linh 

Date of Birth! Native of 05 Feb 1972 07 May 1973 
Ward 2, Vinh Long 

Ethnic Group Lowlander Lowlander 
Nationality Vietnamese Vietnamese 

Occupation Mechanic Tailor 

Residence 17 Hoang Hoa Tham, ward 160 Ap Tan Quoi. Tan Hoa 
2,Vinh long Precinct, Vinh Village, Vinh Long Precinct, 
Long Province Ving Long Province 

10# I Passport No. 331017705 331204213 

Number of Marriage I I 

certify under penalty of perjury of the marriage and family laVl!s that the above statements are true 
and correct and in reference with articles 6,7 and 8 of the marriage and family Laws, we are 
requesting People 's Committee for approval and certificate. 

Certification of People 's Committee 
This is to certify that Huynh Quang Dung, 
born 1972, resides at 17 Hoang Hoa Tham 
Ward 2, requesting the first marriage is true 
and correct. 
Date: 06 July. 1996 
For People 's Commitee : Chainnan 
Nguyen Thanh Phuong (Signed & Sealed) 

Cetification of Translator 's Competence 

Date: 05 July 1996 
Male 'signature 
Huynh Quang Dung 
(SIGNED) 

Female 'signature 
Huynh T. Ngoc Linh 
(SIGNED) 

I, Tho Van Vo, hereby certify that lam competent to translate from Vietnamese into English and 
that of the above is an accurate translation from the original. 

. 

Subscribed. and sworn to before me this {-rJ, day of ~ I 1997 
~ 

1 e CUNGOCHA 
~ ~ Notary Pubhc, State of ,Texas 

... aly Commission ExpIres 
:1 '-'I Yo 09130/99 
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People's Committee Socialist Republic of Vietnam Fonn: 
Village, Town: 2 Independence·Freedom·Happiness No. 

Volume: 

TP/Hl'6 
01/96 

80 District: Precinct : VINH LOt«"; 

City, Province: VINH LOt«"; 

MARRIAGE CERTIFICATE 

HUSBAND WIFE 

Full Name HUYNH QU,Ml; J:l]r.x; HUYNH THI rG)C LINH 

Date of Birth 05 FEB 1972 07 MAY 1973 
_. 

Ethnic Group LOWlANDER LOWI.ANDER 

Nationality VIETNAMESE VIETNAMESE 

Occupation MECHANIC TAILOR 

Residence 
17 HQ,Ml; HAO THAM , WARD 2 , 160 TAN QUOI ,TAN HOA VlLLA 
VINH LOt«"; PRECINCT, VL VINH r..c:>N3 PRECINCT, VINH LO 

IDcardNo. 331017705 331204213 

!;iE 
~ 

Husband's signature 

(SIGNED) 

Wife' S signature 
(SIGNED) 

Registered on : 28 SEPTEMBER 96 

FOR PEOPLE t s COMMITI'EE OF WARD 

True Certified Copy 
Date: 

(Signed and Sealed) 

2 : CHAIRMAN : 

tG:.JYm THANH PHUot«"; 
(Signed and Sealed) 

._------------------------------------
Certification of Tra:oslator's Competence 

----------------------------------------------------------~---------

I, VO, THO VAN t hereby certify that I am competent to translate from Vietnamese 
into English and that of the above is an accurate translation from the original. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

® 
CUNGOCHA 

Notary Public. Slate 01 TeXIS 
My CommiSlion Expires 

If () '" 09/30/99 

Translator's signature 

I ,1997 
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Mr. and Mrs. Huynh Van Truc 
17 Hoang Hoa Tham 
P2. TX Vinh Long 

Have the honour to announce the marriage of our children: 

, 

Mr. and Mrs. Huynh Ngoc Hoa 
XaTanHoa 
TXVL 

Huynh Quang Dung Huynh Thi Ngoc Linh 

The wedding ceremony will be held at. ................. . 
At ~ On Day Month 199 

INVITATION CARD 

You are cordially invited to attend our wedding party at: 
17 Hoang Hoa Tham, P.2 

At ................ 5th and 6th day of July. 1996 
Your presence will be a great honor for our family. 

Respectfully 
Tu Huynh 
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TEXAS 
m:PARTi\lPiT m ' I'UHLIl: SAI"F.TY 

f)RIV[R UCfo: 

CLASS:C OL: 15006781 
OOB: 09-30.JI2 
EXPIRES: 09-30-01 
DONOR: NO 
REST: 

HUYNH,TRUC VAN 

~ 

HT: 5-02 
EYES:BLK 
SEX:M 
END: 

TEXAS 
nEPAKTM.:NT Oli I'llRJ.JC SAHTY 

J1)t.N I ItRATION /). 

10: 
l OOB: 02-01-51 
r EXPIRES: 02-01-01 

DONOR: NO 

, I ! IGUYEN,CANH THI 

1n38346 
HT: 5-00 
EYES:BLK 
SEX:F 

I !~~ 
~_ 4 ,,-,. 



Republic of Vietnam 
Saigon City 
District: 2 

EXTRACT FROM THE BIRTH REGISTRY 

Ward: xx 
Serial No. 1449 B 

Fee Exempt 
Military records 

Made on 09 February 1972 

INFANT 'S FULL NAME 

SEX 

DATE OF BIRTH 

PLACE OF BIRTH 

FATHER'SNAME 

MOTHER'S NAME 

LEGITIMATE OR 
ll.LEGITIMA TE W1FE? 

FUU.NAMEOF 
DECLARANT 

HUYNH QUANG DUNG 

MALE 

5 FEBRUARY 1972 AT 23:35P:M 

SAIGON, 284 CONG QUYNH STREET 

HUYNH V AN TRUC 

NGUYEN THI CANH 

LEGITIMATE 

NGUYEN THI DEN 

TRUE CERTIFIED COPY 
Saigon, 10 May., 1973 
Vital Statistics Official 
Nguyen Nhon Hao (Signed & Sealed) 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------, 
CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR'S COMPETENCE 

------~----------------------------------------------.---------------------------------------------------------------
I, Tho Van Vo, hereby certify that I am competent to translate from Vietnamese into English and 
that of the above is an accurate translation from the original. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 6-tt, day of 1991 

® 
CUNGOCHA 

~
. Notary Public, Stall! ot :lIxas 

• My Commission Eltpltes 

of ot" or. 09130/99 
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SOUTH VIETNAM 
Province: Vinh Long 
District: Chau Thanh 
Village: Tan Hoa 

REPUBLIC OF VIETNAM 
BIRTH REGISTRY OF VIETNAM 

EXTRACT FROM THE BlRTH REGISTRY OF 1973 
Village: Tan Hoa, Province: Vinh Long, South Vietnam 

Serial No. 165 

INFANT 'S FULL NAME 

SEX 

DATEOFBlRTH 

BlRTHPLACE 

FATHER 'S FULL NAME 

OCCUPATION 

RESIDENCE 

MOTHER 'S FULL NAME 

OCCUPATION 

RESIDENCE 

LEGITIMATE OR 
CONCUBINE WIFE? 

HUYNH THI NGOC LINH 
, 

FEMALE 

07 MAY 1973 

TAN HOA VllLAGE (VINH LONG) 

HUYNH NGOC HOA 

WORKER 

TAN HOA VllLAGE, (VINH LONG) 

NGOGHETHIA 

FARMER 

TAN HOA VILLAGE; ( VINH LONG) 

/I 

TRUE CERTIFIED COpy 
Tan Hoa, 12 May, 1973 

'. -

-

Village Chiefl Vital Statistics Commissioner 
Nguyen Van Diep (Signed&Sealed) 

CERTIFICATION OF TRANSLATOR 'S COMPETENCE 

L Tho Van Vo; hereby certify that I am competent to translate from Vietnamese into English and 
that of the above is an accurate translation from the original. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this C-tIi Day of ~ I 199 7 

® CUNGOCHA' > 
Notary pubnc, Stalt of rexas 

My Commission expires 
09/30/99 

1 
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sO Di TRU NHAP crJ VA NHAP TicH HOA KY 

I) Chrmg 10; rai liee chring loi khOng the'cllap IlIu~n ddn xin I~ ncyJ lal d!nh cU 1m Hoa Kj cUa OllglBa 
ddtJc. , 

Di'iIu~ lai din/. cd Il!i Hoa Ky nhti ~I ngrihi I; nl!n. ngrJ6i n~p dbn phai hVi du O?nh nghia do 1u41 ph", 
qui dfn~)ve-ngd6i t! r.~ co Irong dieu klloOn 1Ol(a)(42) cuD Df!O Lu41 Di Tn, N/a~ Cli Va Nh~ T~h dQ 
d,* bO sung slla do;' 

Di;n Ii nt!" chi' co tlle'duqc chap Ihutfn neu nguiJi n~p don dUa ra nhdng IJi khai b! ngUt}c· da; om.g lin 
c4y. hOOc nJubig 10 sd bi ngrMc dm Ihay ro. vi'lj do chUng tOe. I&n giao. quOC rich. hOi viln cuh nhalng 
nhom hoi hop ddc biel. iloac phal bie~ y kie;' c/.;nh In. The';" VQo ilO. nhi6.g ngiiJi nap ddn xiII Ii lIan d' 
Hoa Ky ph~i cluing minh kilOllg bi loai ra khoi su nhaj, cll Hoa Ky do nhJng die;" luat'klllle nda.· . . .. 

... <II *' • 
r"'" ,.. t'W ...... 

Trong klli ilJl& pluJng van bdi vifn chllc So Vi TrU NhJp Cd Va Nllflp Tich (INS). nilltng Ic); khai ve srI 
ng~ ~a;. vi(stJ '0 stJ bi ngrl~c tIfi IluJ; r~ di iI~ duYfI tit l,!~ Ngay iuc dO. OngIBd d6 co cd 119i ciA' 
dtla bang chdng. tai lieu, va IIhllng chi liet gop nhal qua lOi chring venhung sri ki&. hoOc hodn cclnh iJI." 
1JO'luc Ihem cho 16; kI.~i bi ngrlik iltii hoac slilo sd bi ngtlJc 'am tha; ro. .' '. 

•• •• *' • 

Sau kI.1 cIa duytt xir can tlran SI' Ifidng trinh vi nhdng srl kiln va hot.'ln callh Xlmg quanh. chl/ng tlJi dn'" 
quyei dinh rllng dnglBa klu1ng Iloi '4,; lieu chua;' Ii nan.' • 

• f .. • 

2) OngIBa cIu liei, chuala'lJeo di~n Tl!m Dung Vl.Cong lell (PIP) (coi thil d;;'h kim). , 

3) ChUng to; khong thi ~hap IllutPJ ddn xin uii din/. cu"'vao Hoa Ki Illeo die"n Tam Dllng V;'COng I~h (PIP) 
Mi vi OnglBd khong IuS; d" lieu clrua"; da du&: c"{dala sau day: .. 

.. I : 

. , 

3a} Con Irai va con gai do ~b gia di;,h (cu~ C!lll cai I~O viln da-dti9c chap IIJu~n lti IIgubi Ij 11(!r.) plwi 
co don :rin da duPe eI.a, thll~ do anll em ,,(1(ic t"Bt, HIllin gan, l.i~/, dang crJ ng" ''!; Hoa Ky nop 
bOO litn#: clIO /:0 I.ay clIO volclrong Iro va 11.01. nhiin cUng ';"g Ihull" Ira tiin di c/iuyin' va clllblg·lo·, 
rdirg lio co klla'nting tai ellinl. ileciip dtiOng cho ngrJ(}i tam dung'iIi'bao dam ngdbi nay khong ,r~ 
"lfinh ganh ming cUa xii Ir~i. • 

3b) C~ nhan vren clla chi~ pill; Hoa Ky holic cpc hMg IU' khong Ju 'le'lch,wn d),inl, Ir{Utg (i nl;Ul co 
thi dtlOc coi nhd Iii ngrJbi tam dung vtcong ich n~ ho co anh em IIoac thm. nhan gal; 1Ii,.;1 dang at 
ngu tal Hoa Kj ung thrlan' Ird lien di chllyin va chting 10' rdng, ho 'co klla' nang liii chi;I" de cop 

#.. • .. .. '\,. .. .....It... ..... - # V I)""" 
drtdllg cho ngdbi t(ml dUIIg de bao aana ngulJi nay khong IrO tlranh ganll nang cua xa IIoi, . . 

3c) Nh,b,g ng,/'tJi con iIOc than Clla Clill nhdn vii.n cua chi~h pllll Hoa Ki hoac cae hang IU" da" drJIx: CMP 
- , 'Ih~ Ia:~gu~!. (l!m' dung v(C.Of.lg ·ich •. c~{~uQc p~l.pdi tI.eo clrq ,me 14t H.0~ Ki..~ri. Ithtlng ~gu6i con 

4: - ; 'nn:uduol-2J (uaL ... '..... ' .• ' ... .... -, >. ..) _ •• l'.\ ... .: ~ ... ~ . ...:....:, '.:. 
, " , 

.: 
!- ...... 

',"/ ". 

. -.. 
. , 

.. , 
.,AIM .......... . 

Please see Ule reverse for an English translation 
(Xi" coi ban ~ic" lie .. g A '11 d mat sau) 
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DearlKinh go; 

THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

MA..f tJ 'r ( (!lJJ /h-l1; I) ~: 
(OOP awIicullTt'it If,;,,; JILt, JJn) 

IV# __ --'tt-"-'-3t1_-_6_~_t _____ _ 

1)0 We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlemen! admission to the United 
States. 

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee, an applicant must meet the statutory definition of 
refugee contained in section 10 1 (a) (42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA). as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved only IftIie applicant establishes a credible claim of persecuUon or a well­
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality, membership in a particular social 
group, or political opinion. Additionally. all applicants for refugee status In the United States must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United Stales under other sections of Jaw. 

During your in~erview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturaiization Service (lNS) .. 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a well-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time. you were given the opportunity to present evidence, documentation. anelior an accumulation of 
detail through verbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. Arter carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances. it has been determint..'d that you do nol qualify for refugee status. 

2)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resetUement in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet tlle criteria indicated below: 

3a)0 Married sons and daughters (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved,petitions filed on their behalf. or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing in the United Stales, woo is willing to pa~ transportation 
costs. and who demonstrates tilat he/she has the financial abillty to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. 

3b)0 Fonner US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be considered for public interest parole only if they have siblings or closer reJaUons cUlrenUy 
residing in the United States who are wiJUng to pay ttansportaUon costs and demonstrate Ulat they 
have the financlal ability to support the parolees to ensure they do not become public charges. . . 

x)D Unmmied children of former US government or private company employees who are approved as 
Public Interest ParoJees are allowed to accompany their parents to the ,United States only if the 

.~ ?ldren are uoo;r the age of t~enty-o ' 

3d; _( 

I 

1 {} ,If~t~ 1991 

Applleaat Copy 
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DOc I6p • TV'do • Haoh plule 

2 It DEC 1996 
TP .HeM. nsdy._ ...... didng ......... n4nt 19 ..... .. 

THUMOI 
Kfuh mbigia cftnh On" B'l.. ~ ..... ~;.._ .... t..f.. ...... 
dIn du ...... !a ...... oguOi, ttl 0 6AJ..EXANDRE DE RHODES· Q.l 
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• 0 ...... -6 .. 2-.. JAN.49S1. .................. . 
vlio 11lc. ......... Z .......... gil' ........ opy._ .... th6.ng ...... nlm 199 ........ ell: 
ICf'Til'p xde lUi th4 toe nhtp c1nh 
o Ding k:9 chuy'n bay 



GI6y to mang theo cho m61 pgool trong glo dinh 

(Ban chinh va biul photocopy) I 

a Chdng!Dinh nh4n dAn hote luang dwng 

o H~ chitu bote gisy xull't ,!Qnb 

13' Gil'y bao Ilnb; Gilfy hila nhf,p c:inh 

o Khai .inh ngulri xin di w ngWi bill linh 

o Hail thd, bote Ly ban ho~c Gill'y de Mt.n d9c thAn 
a Gily iiao'Dhtn con nulli'~':;":' ""~.'.' 

' .. - --o Gill'y khai tli c 

o H~ khlfu 
o Gill'y dAng kt ngo,i kit1u thubng tn1 (ntu 00) 

a TIm tu. hlnh Aob mlri ob6t cUa ngubi bAo linh 

o Soy~u IX lich 

a Gill'y ni uti; 
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A G E i""l C\( 
l J .S.c;1 <I )/ =F~ ! Y /- I :P/\I (IlJ 1<1 : I :' I -« ) (-~ I < Afvl, /\M L I~I C: /\~~ I :rvll ~ /'\:)Sy 
I;~!l JW()'( ' ·i::I·. I : . U I.~ :;I.IIII 'II !( : I, 1/7 ~"i1iO! .lI 1M I,C'. '.,!) b /J ;'_~; : ,K lOL' O. 111. (l..',?) ;\: ~ . :': . .. I) 1 .. 1. 1)('1', . .... ;.:; r .',?) ; i) i ·i'131 

I _!~-~~! N»'I):: 1.~ J \~~~ j'~ ~ ,~ _ _ .. __ . 1 ~ :~iI !!'~~ ' rJ ~(;- I ~;_~':J: .~_ 2~ ~~!. t~- I ~:~ t'. ~'17 _ . . . - ); 

Th e: rccclilly-cll :1 ctcd "~. 'k(> i!l ;\IllCndlllCIlL" [0 Ib,: "':'J!': 'ign Opel:ltions j\ppn rl ;:llillll:: '\0 Ji>f Fi ~· ..:<! 1 Year 
1991 pro\·id cs Ihal lli': ,cli il dlcll (rf() llllCr \'i c tnjllJl c~~ 1~: t:d IlCi1li o l' center dclail if: eS a:!; In:'}c C:C'Ii ~id «: lcd 
rei i l£,; l:!;s cr SI)('C ~;!1 1IIIIIl ' lIl i t :· r i ;!1l c:u m:uI aI HIIII ;lY be cJigible Ii.)\' rescltlc:llU'lll ill Ihl! lJS iClhey \Heel thc 
f()l1 {) \\'ill[~ erikl ia: 

I. TheY;\I c 11\1; :; III () I d:!u.!;hlcr Or;] n:lliol1al oj Vil'!ll:llll who : 

a) \\, ; l~I()lII !ci !y inlcn:d in 1 ( cducal iOli in Vie! \1 :1 111 by t hl! l.;0vCrnIl1l: Ill or I he S(j~i a list Repuhlic 
of Viefn:11H; l\N11 ~ 

b) has k :t:n acc 'pled lor Ir: ~: ctticIllelil in the US il~ a refugee \lllllcr 111 (.; Oji (~ d~; Deprllhll c 

Pillgralll ( 1)1» OIl or ~d1e r /\pril I, 1995; 
2. Th Ly-;n l~ ? I yea ls D f <l~C or older; AND 
3. TI ll'.\' \\'1_' I t: lil ill Ii 11 lied :l S orllIe dille ortheir )lalcr'lt's :lpproval fur 1t:seltlt-lIlcllt in the lJS llnder 

UJ)P. . . ~ - .-

OIJt> h:).') reviewed Y()lJI' ilpplicatio!n and det ermined that )'otJ do not fj1lalify for refugee wllsideratioJl under 
the McCi\in /\mend llKnt for th e le'ason(s) indicated below: 

[ ..1 Th priilcipal;1.j plicClnt \".. a ~; appro vcd for rcfueee st; :tus mior to I, pril I, I 95 . His f.111li/y 11l(,IlIl:CIS ,lie 

thclc« )re 11 0 t cn ', c fl~d u1lder the teilllS of the Amc.ild mr.nt. -

o The pi illcipal ilpplicClnt W;'1S llpprovcd as an il11wigr:!lJI, not as a refugee. His f.1 lilily Illl.:llJbCI s ure 
thei e li )1 C II t covel C( under the terlllS of the Anlultiment. 

o The plincipal ilppli ant withd rew his refugee ~ pp li cil tjOIl. I.e ilnd his f.111lily members are therr-fore no 
I O ll ~;('r eligible:! ~ r I efi.Jgce cOilsider;]tioll and ,He not ,.overed under the I~I ms of the ." rnelllim:!lI t. 

, . 
l( The pri\lcip~. :lpplicanl's, ~lrildrt ll were I,narried at the time of the pi incip;]\ :tp'plicant's approv;'I1 for 

1(;c;ettlcnl'~llt11l tl c IJS. 1 ht y nrc therefore not ~ov(;fI;d l!:ld cf the I ~I rns of the ;\m-::ndmcnl. 

o The principal applicant was approved as a refilgec ullder a category lIOt c(lvc!cd by the ;\lllcm.lment. 

o The principal applicitnt's children were denied :It intelview as their relatlOllship to the principal applicant 
,WilS not c s tCibli~hed, They ar~ therefore hot covcreclllnder the terms of the Amcndmen . 

o The principal ilpplic:lnt's children were denjcd at interview because tl!l':y were not resident in the 
plincip;d applicant's hOW;t~IH)ld . They are therefore Ilot covered under the terlBS of the Amendment. 

DOlhec - ---

. :i 

l(::ll/fl( NU I<LORrc;'): BOX ~·3 ,I'M[ Rlr- N-J EI.'.e .. '.".$Y J.:'Q r"P r;{~. I!"IX: B7CO'l NNY.Y nl. E·MAJl; N/ QC-I\:JXI.FHI.COM r>..x (tl ." 757 13-11 
V~I N)/,1INl')lWm BY ICMC. ,J 1-J? RUE Dr: 'vf:RlN)NI. C~'f: I O SINE 96. CII-I21 I G[NI:VA i'()CIc lEI ; ., In ) 73J·"'-!'O 
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INTERi~AT~ONAL CATHOLIC l\1IGRc\.TION C01VIMISSION (ICl\1C) 
Joint Volun.ary Agency.for the US Orderly Departure Program, American Embassy, Bangkok 

Date: 

The US Orderly Dep'arture Program (ODP) has received your inquiry regarding the referenced ODP case. 
This case was interviewed arid denied by a US Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS) officer based on 
the evidence and testimony presented. !here is no appeal from such a denial, however, US immigration l~w 
pr,ovides th~t any applicant may request to re-open a case if additional or new evidence or facts are presented 
in support of the original refugee claim. Please refer to the section(s) indicated below for further information. 
When submitting additional documents to ODP, please submit photocopies; DO NOT SUBWT TIffi 
ORIGINAL DOCU.i,lENTS. Please DO NOT submit evidence which was previously seen by ODP; repeated 
submission of thf' same documents will delay the processing of your case. 

o We have reviewed ~ur records ba~ "d on the information contained in your inquiry, however, insufficient 
evidence or f;cts are available to warrant reconsideration of the case. . 

o The documents you s1,1bmitted: '" 

were already sec!}. and det'~flTlined by the interviewing office to be ins,ncient proof of your refugee 
claim. These documents do not warrant an officers review of your case. . 

o The pru;.cipal applicant hasfailed:io s~bmit sufficient, cr~dibte eVide~c~ to' establish that he spent at least 
three years in re-education as a result c·: his association with the US prior to 1975. Further consideration 
may be given' upon receipt of: ' , : : :" ; . 

, : .. re.:.education release certificates 
MOL verification of time spent in re-education 
restoration ,of civil rights documents 

__ evidence ofpre-1975 activjties 
_ old photographs' . , .. ; '. 

letters of explanation' ,'; .. _.:.' . " ~' .. , 

". '~ o B~c:;ed on the informaticn pres~nted at interview, the applicants have failed to establish that they meet 'the 
,.'\id:iuti~;;i··~r'ai\;fugee as deful.ed ill Section 101(a)\q~)' 01 the Immigration and NationalitY ACt (lNA). 
"'~"ODP':poli~y-indi~ate's'tI1:ii r~fugee' applicants must demonstrate to the satisfaction of themterviewing 
_ ,;'offi2~i' that they' ha~'c bee~' s"ubject to persecution i~ Vietnam 'as a result' of their assqciation witli the US' 

.' ;: .... pri6r'to;-i9i5~; in so~e~ cases, evidence presented may have been determ.iIied not credible' ant:1 therefore 
nqt' considered, Further- consideration may be given if additional new evidence or facts are presented in 
support of the original refugee claiin,' : . .".. . .., ' .. 

E·.~ :.--, ';". ~ :'.: ':-." .••. -':.:,,:'": .-~.. -.... ~ .. ~ , .•. 

o 'Bas~d on U{e doc~ments' anq testimony present~d ,at interview, the family relationslrips between the 
applicants on this case have not been established. Further, consideration may be given upon receipt of: 
birth certificates Or certified. birth extracts; maniage certificates or extracts; 'old family registers; school 

" records; hospital records 'or'maternity receipts'; old photographs. ' . 
. . ~'.;.'.' : •. -_.":. ~,,'._ :-.:-:.i:r .... ~:"':, !.1;i.::..~·.: >.:: ... _",: .. ':;:...._.* .. J:.~ .... ; ~".'; .~ ... ~ ~. _". " 

o Based on the evidence' ~d t~stimony presented, the applic~nts '''do<not "nicet ~urr~~t ODP eligibility 
requirements. Further consideration of this case is unlikelv., Relatives in the US may consult their local ' 

, Immigration and Naturalization Servi.ce (INS) office about'the possibility of filing immigrant visa petitions 
(FormI-BO) or a refugee pE,.·ition (Form 1-730) on behalf of the applicants. . . : 

"::"-, i!"; :;~~-;.~. ~!~;' ::.:~ .. ".~::~; '~''';'.". ·T.l~:·':··: ' ..... : ~",:." 

o Basea 'oii the documents and testimony presented at mterview, the identity of the applicants on this case 
have noi been established. Further cc',sideration may be given upon receipt of: photocopies of c:ld -
identification cards; birth certificates or certified birth extracts; marriage certificates () extracts; old fanlily 
registers; school records; hospital re:::ords or maternity re\eipts; old photographs; letters of explanation, 

~he referenced case ~as represented to a consularlimmi§[ation officer based on your submission of I. j .'~ , \£11l;i... ~~1>r .f\I'W: 00)11:J(}WL IJIijf1<!NI'J ". ,,' 
on tl5CfJ!r~ and the original denial was uphe]d, 

o Other:' 
"; . 

ODP-64 (RdugceMail Response Form, 2/96) 



. . 

lNTERNATIG.NAL CATHODC MIGRATIO:tI COMMISSION (ICMC) 

Joint Vohl1ltary Agency for the US Oderly Departure l:'rogram, AnleriC-a? Embassy, Bangkok". 

Chu'dng Trinh Ra £?i Co Tr?t Tl;t Hoa Ky da nh~n dticJc thti hoi cua Ong/Ba v'e trti21ng hgp neu tren .. 
TJ .iO'ng hcJp nay da dticJC phong v~n va b! vien chtic sCi Di Trli va Nh~p Tich Hoa Ky tit ch6i dl;ta 
VaG C.':C chting tlt da trinh. Khong co vi~c khi~u n,!-i d6i vdi quy~t d!nh tlt ch6i nay Tuy nhi,!n, lu~t .~ 
di trn Hoa Ky cho phep dtidng ddn dticJc yeu di.u md l,!-i ho sd n~u co them nhiing chtinr tlt mdi d~ 
h6 trcJ cho' ddn xin ban d1ru thea di~n t! n'!-ll. Xin Ong/Ba xem nhiing 0 dtidi day d~ bi~t them chi . 
ti~t. Khi n9P b6 ruc cac gia:y t21 d~n ODP,<:fin n9P cac ban _~~g; DU'NG NQP cAc Bl..N .cHINH. Xin 
DU'NG n9P l'!-i nhung chting tlt da n9P 'trtidc day cho ODP r'Oi; vi~c n9P 1'!-i nhung gia:y't21 cu se lam 
ch~m tr~ vi~c ctiu xet h'O sd·· cua qui vi. '. 

o Chung tOi da tai xet h(j sd cua Ong/Ba dtja tren nhung chi ti~t trong thti hoi cua Ong/Ba. Tuy. 
nhien, chung toi khong thfty cO du bfutg ehting d~ bao dam la trti21ng hcJp nay dliye tai xet. 

. \ 

o Nhung gifty t21 Ong/Ba da ri9P llhti da 4ticJC vien chvc phong vftn xem va xac d!nh la khong du 
d~ chting minb cho I21i khai xin ti n,!-n cua Ong/Ba. Nhung gia:y t21 nay khong bao d~ chovien 
chtic ph\1 traeh!cii xe h6 sd cua Ong/Ba. . '.... ... ' -'. 

. _.'. ~. 

o Dtidng ddn chinh ~ong triDh dticJc cac b5.ng cd d'ay du va dang till c~y ehting minh la·rolnh da . 
bi giam giu 'trong tr,!-i ca.i t,!-olt nh~: 1a ha nam vi ~o lit-n h~ vdi Hoa Ky trude' nam 1975. H6 sd ' 

se dticJc cti~ xet ti~p llii-nao nh~ dti~c: . . '.- ,,',</,. :'. '.; ..... :.:~~ :.:.;:< :':. 

_ cac gifty ra trai:,' ;':~::J.:;- . :.~bkg chtingvi~c lam trlidc 75 
,. .,1-.... • 

_ giftyxac nh~n th21i gian trong tr'!-tc:# t'!-o do B9 N9i V\1 cftp ':~cac hlnh an.h eu ; "', /. 
_ .!tfty ph\1e h6i quy'en cang' dan ' ".__ :' :~ca2 thlt giro thkh .': , . 

. 0 Qui'~i2'chi 'ti~t~\~S;~orig:v&n; d~dng 'ddn kh6ng chJni·ID.iD1idti~c·liQ·h6i du'tie~'chu~'; 
. c.' :'tin~n\h~o 'd!nh righia"~iIztD~iin 'lOl(~)(42)'dtia'iu~t'DiTril va Nh~p T!~h(INA).' ch~:~i~hcua' 

" -· .. ··~::orip; a:ri~d~i~"t~~\:ltid~idd~~di~'n: t(h~ phirch\t~i'irilili{dti~~ vdi"Vien ~~hti~: phori~va:n 1a .' 

, hQd~brb~d;i~~ rigu.~c'·~1hlt~Vi~t·N~\rI·d~·lie~.quan'~d(Ho~ 'Ky Wdc ~am'1975~ Tr~ng' vhl 

\. 

.. ' tru21;g ~cJP' '~a~'bfug ~hv~g t~; b~y ~o .th~. b! .~~~ nhti 1a khe,~g"·d,.in"g tin c~y ~~. ck,do kh6ng .. 

dticJc xern xet. .H6 sd co th~ dticJc ctiu xet ti~p n~u d~dngddn trlnh them nhang bkg chting . 
ho~csl;t ki~nmdi d~ h~u thu~~ cho yeu c'aU: baD d'au xiriducJ~ xet thea di~n'ti n'!-ll. ' 

. . ..", .' ~ . ,."-
~" .". ~ .. : .!~l":::,?;l;._~. . . .-~ .. ,j{"i:!" .. :))~'J.~~-; ";.~" ~J.'}!: :;:'.: .. ~:.~ .:~H3:;~~·:~~:3 . -::::;: ~:': ;;~"'.~f.::~;. 

o Cac chtirig ttl· va bfu-lg-ed trinh'luc phong;ftn kh6~g: cho .tha:y co m6i lien h~ gia -umh. gi.1a cac 
· dtidngddn tio~g hB Sd~~y~ H'O sd ~o th~ dJcJc\::tiu xet tl~im khinh~ ddcJC gia:y khai sirili ho~c 
· trich l\1c khai sinh; gifty hon thJ1 h~~~'trich'i~~ h6n\h((~~ts'6 h~ khiiu~u, lwc b,!-, 'gia:y chting 

· d? bt~.~~~,~~p! cac h,~~~~';:~:';!-i'J:' :~,;~,', '. - ' . r?~j .:~ [.J 
.~ .. '~J'!.- ,'/!.. ·':""'i .. -:<t~~!.~"~~_~~?;~ . .~,.:;:'_q~:.::':~' ... ;~~;': 

o Nhung b5.ng cdya c~lting pi da trmhcho tha:y cae dtidng ddn khong h9i du cae tieu chu~ hi~n 
thO'i cua ODP. Hi>" sd ~aY·!ili6ng 'd~cJcctiuxet themnua. C!CE;~l1..ph~~,d Hoa Ky co th~ h9~ Y 
vdi van phong Di Trli va Nh~p T~eh t'!-i dia phtidng d~ xem co kha nang xin thi thl;tc di dan 

: (M§:u I-}}O) ho~eddn xinth~o di~n ti n~r. eno: nhitng ~gtt21i nay cM§:u I-730F:::': -:-, :3:;:r.;~:"~ .....: 
~~'. ~ "-";:, ::.:r _ . .r'~"_';~:._':".:.:-~:~" .. -, ... , ,:~, .. ,,'--:,u.,, '.' <' '.: •••••••• : :.:(:'.-/,~;; • . '\ ... "... - -

"~ .. :,'. ;_ ... :,-:"; ._.-~. -'-:.::-.~.~ ': -' ~';"~':- -.L·· .•. '.-', ~ '".-... :';..: _ .... - *-: .. ~ ".:. -t-~"·~";;"!":~--."': 

o Nhung chting tlt vab~ng cd trlnh Hic phong'vftn kh6ng- xac nh~n dticJc ly l!eh eu~" cac dtidng 
ddn. H6 sd co th~ ti~p'tl;lC dticJc etiu'xet kh(nh~n dlicJc ba~ s~o· ctl<i. the din elidc cu,' gia:ykh~i 

--- ..... _.,-41"'- - ... -

sinh ho~c trk111l;lc khai siI?h co .th! thl;te, gia:yhon thu ho~c trfehl\1c hon thu, so he? khfrti cu, ~~~: 
. ' hQc b~, gifty ehting nh~n do b~nh vi~n ca:p ho~c gia:y ehting sinh,' cac hlnh an.h cu, cac thti gim . 

\ . •• - ~ ••• - • __ •• o· .. • ••• ' _ ...... ~ -' • • _ , .. ~ • • ' • • • " • _ • ~ •••• _. • .... _ • "_~ __ -'_" ."" 

tbictb.. . '. :.:"",:';~',': .' "'-;':;: :'::~ ;.::' 

-0 H6 sd neu tren dticJC trinh cho vien ehtic lanh stj/di tnl va nh~p tich din eti VaG nhung gia'y to' 
sau day rna Ong/Ba da n9P: VaG ngay va quy~t 'd!nh 
tli ehoi ban d5.u v§:n khong thay d6i.· 

o Cae 1y do 
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• ;1. 

DO. 39/637 
t"' • • '. '.: ;," " i ! ,'/ .. i . _' .... ~ .' .' . .' , 

JL . ;,'1).' /" '!~1r:)', , "" ,J' , " :' i': VinhLoilg$t JIm-/ 1997 
" , 
:'''' __ «'J -" .. , 

Respectfully to : Madame Director or The O.D.P Ofl'ice, Thailand 
". Subject '" .~ppJ.jlfCJ~ R.e-censtaer~pplft8tidn:"Childreh'. or 11.0 Over 21 
'" ...i. __ 1f:U..:I. ' 
_i~·~\~I.' ·t·'.;' 

1:1 -; f; ': j.!' :,. 

• ~ '", J r~· *"::-
: 'r i ; ~ '; "I," i I,'" f. ..': : ; r .,;" ! );.: : . :. _, i) ~ , • 

I undersigned~ lmYNII'QUANG 'DUNG: jD~!O.:fj': 51F~bl1~2 residing 
at 17 Hoang Hoa Tham Street, Ward 2, VinhLong Town, VinhLong Province. 

I" send :tbiS! appn~8~ to IYOU for :R~JCOllsidE!l:lliglmy case below My 
father HUYNHVANTRUC H.O 39/637. 

+ The 1st interview: On 91 Feb 11995 The foreign affairs office had 
';,invited 6ipersOti~ were fe~~ed 'bY 'the' tJ.S··deiegatlon'Because of unclear 
: 'docUtt\ent:.f, ~InfYNH:Q1fANGIDVI'iG'and 'tn)/"bide~·Jbrotber HUYNH 

I , ; , It,. }; .. • r ~ t. T 

QUANG VU had submitted the certificate of single. . "" ' 

:,: " ; . . 

+ The 2nd interview: On 2nd! Aprilll996 The U.S delegation had 
seBd us i ail' jntfltation included 4 persons, without rp.~ and my Qlder brother 
(HUYNH QUANG VU) Because we were'Oiver~1"yem' 'ol~ . .After that the 
U.S delegation accepted my family and 'tlieif'filgbt ~e.~ on '1~1 sept/l996. 
Now residing at: 5251 Gasmer , 1302 HbuSt~n~'~~ 17035, USA 

~ "'~J !' '. "';,_::_~ I!!' J i'· "': /:-

Because there's no hope for niysett1~~ent/ ~" my,~nts held or 
wedding for me with HUYNH M~"UftOl' 'o:b.:8 l7lM~y/1973 My 
wedding was held on 5 and 61 Julyl 1996' ':' My'lttla..rt~ge c~rti:ficate was 

. ·f ,'; registered "on !8tSePttl996 bytliellacal'authorlties. d,;;!! ': . ' 

_ : . , ; :' r i: . j, .:' " ; . 



" 

According to new laws of the U.S delegation on 101 Jan/1997 We were 
-:. invited for an ~te~~w: All the documents relating to my father have been 

recognized by the U.S delegation . 

. , 

:.' r; ~" Bp~~;~·.ROOtqgrapbs:weJO:tbfu"ddl~d'asseJ.tf.M,t!tliat I've got 
married since 1994. Inside some of my wedding photogDtpbs;:thd' calendar of 
which in the photos was published in 1994 We used it for decoration so that 
wedo~~t ~c:;d it qeWfrJoJ4:.aad • ."",,", stW. keepJl. .... 

'I ~". ' / ,; ,",'r.: : ; , ' :'. . ,'.< :i.;-.!' ~ 

U~Q~~t~ly,~ W4~ tb~/r~~ 'JIr'bjp~l WJlsrrejected . 
~ . 

Dear Madame 
,4ft ". " ; : I :.. I; ,. . : ,.' 

I,~0~J.,~~.:able)9 go to~ ,llnited Sw\e,~th my~;family. I send 
y?U this l~r t() claimm~ ~~~I$ Po.rt 8'g@C with the interview 
team's decision . . . ' . : . ') i ;: , .: .' , .. : 

, '. I ;~~~~e Jtiuq, 'PX;:~o9': above ~ all·t,I;Ue with'lJlY honor and my 
sincerity. I hope your Re-consideration will help me.~o.clear:JJlY;;.oocence so 
that I may be able to reunite with my family. 

It', :,,' ',! 

.' r ')':' : i ,- i#' • '" \'!'-

~cIp~~s !, J.>~oto;cppies;of: 'j!. . f;' "¥~ ~ ~ '11 ~~ z ' 

11: 'Y~~.~~pb~t~~~~~ " ,., .. i ~~~I~:'JJ~ 
21. Certif~~~pf~ge .. : .. : ."._ .' .' .' '. "", ;V . U 
3/. My wife's application applies to enter family book. 

. 4/. Inyita~on forJ~~IVie~'I' !,: .'" ~ . ,1.,_ 

,51 • . The .<)lend'f'~ th~~ ...... ; /' / H 1 ;., " ; ... ' .!' Ii 

,61. Letter of rej~on. .. ! 1 f. ~) c ,: 
: • , . ,~ • _. ) _ • S \ l • t I ! f '4 • 

. 7/. Certificate oflhe l~al Autbpdties ~qw :my,.,wjfe en~t;aroily book. 
1." '\ '.' .• J.. .•• • 

8/. Letter register of marriage. 
91. The new photo. 

10 ( let Ht(;~ f 
},1. 7J~ 4t~cr n .. 1~-fe Y r-r ""fib <>1/~'af.d I~ <de.!,:! 1'7.7 
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TEXAS 
()Jo~PARTM[NT OF PUBLIC SAFETY 

IUENTIFICATION C f) 

ID: 
DOB: 02-01 -5 ' 
EXPIRES: 02-01 -01 
DONOR: NO 

NGUYEN,CANH THI 

17736346 
HT: 5-00 
EYES:BLK 
SEX:F 

CAA~ 

ID: 
DOB: 09-30-42 
EXPIRES: 09-30-U I 
DONOR: NO 

~ 

17736344 
HT: 5-00 
EYES:BLK 
SEX:M 



':'i"E.:'IC':!\ CCLr",:~L.. ::C::. HLJr~Tc.~y I,H:::>r;;lTI0~,~L !.CT!O 

C'''L- -- , • • ' ~ ~ .,. h .... 

HUYim VA;, HU': 
N G U YE NIH I C·, r\!-
ti U Y r~ H j r I ,. Y I-;J r: '1 
HI.! Y IJ H 1 r; I ~ '( !- l C : j _, 

I'<SA 
17.17 ,...ASS':CI-I:JSETTS JV:. :n .. 
WASHI~G1J~, ~.c. ?C~3~ 

~r. . ; , 
SPECIAL 'H,ST;':Lcr:;:Oi.:l: 

:~ ; . . 
H'~:" 

TC OBHIN 

A C V A F S F G 1:;. r< ,or'" 

(~hT:;::'CT:;'C; ) 

'l:~'. Y;;',\, t~.y. 1!JOC! 

y11.;~ ... 

::.T~ J~ ~~L C;JNrL~TIJij :I1T(: 

, ,t,j 

;-':; .. Q A;-:: 
.: "j L i: I 

. ~ #. !"" c: 2!~1!-: 5:: 'f pos : 1-; ", --_ ....... ---- ------- .. 
~ . "I 
~ , .., 
I '. 7 ... 

• 
1c~.:2 .::. ~ 3JS~::l4Z r" VTUfi , 

" 

1 0:;..:4" '1l+,:',;:;1 . 1-' .. F VTr,rt 
16..:':':! $1"· I"'~ ,. 

VTNt·! _,' ,'~4 '.... \ ( ., .... F 
1 :>~4~ 1 ~,u?~~:; 

, 
~F VT~" ., 

j ~ , 
I ~ 

~ 

AJ3?r::.:s OF: 

I~CA i~T'L S~;VICES ~CUS1CN 
t 31 5 G U L F T') fJ s.:n~~-1 (D 
rCiJjTCtJ ' ',' T'( i7DS1 

, 
(71':):;1"J5-15;J2 

L~CAl Q:U,":'":i:VE 
~. I. --------------

5251 G~~M~: ~PT 1:J4 
~qu~~c.~~, . TX 77035 

• Ii 

NL/C 
... --
VTNII' 
VTN~ 

VTNI" 
VTNI" 



-------------_._-- D., re 
TO: ALL CARRII!RSAND IMMIGRATION OffiCIALS: 1 6 SEP 1996 
Tho persOIl (I) li,ted on the rever~e wtl(,'~ rh/)!C'\~r~p" el) la/If" .r(j · 
La/are tflVtlli,,~ 10 tbe United SI.ates u,. ,ler tbe auspice. of the 
Interllation8.1 O'~~ " ;'dlioll for Migration UI)M) 

"" pcrson~ to 1'H"se'\! " valid p 
.. dOlIIUiu. 1 •. .. .~ . i.3S bero 'Nlljvcd "u'~uQot t 

io 12 C: " . ..J " "1 6 OCT 1996 



_.- .IMl 1~91 
. Be') NGO~J GIAO 

SaNGO~IVV 
rr. H6 CHI MINH 

eONG HOA x,', HOI enu NGIlIA VI£T NAM 
D6c lap .. Tv do • H,mh rhuc 

2 4 DEC 1996 
SO' : ................... PIS / TM TP.fICM. IIgdy ......... thang ......... niIm 19 ...... . 

THUMm 
Kfnh mbt gia dlnh (Jng, Br. ... ~~ .?!:h. ...... ~if ....... t..I( ..... . 
d@'ndu ...... .5 ...... l1g'.bt.lfi 0 6 J\LEXANDRF. DE RHODES - Q.1 

..[] 184. Bil Palteur Q 1 

, 0 ....... C .. 2 ... jAN ... 19Q1 ................. .. 
vr.o bie .......... Z .......... gib ........ ugly ....... th4ng ...... nAm 199 ........ d': 

Ia" Ti@'p de lAm tbli t~e nh,p eAnh 

o DAng kY chuyfn bay 

o TMng b4., v' ktt qui nhtP doh 
o TMng Mo, t1m hi'u vifc e6 Ii (Jog Bl. 

o .. ...... ............................... :: ... l':\ .... S? .. J::f... .... . ...................... .. 
(Rhi 4i nhlJ.!S"ftDI th ~aehaijJ1'~t I pbf. _a) 

f/' I'> -.\ A;.' _!'l.'\. ; .• " ", ., ... t~~Y · .;t..... \ ;M "'l ... ·~ f;~_. . ~v :.... ..., 1:1 .~-u ... . , .... - - , ...... .......... r .. ·r-· ... ·· .... 1! ....... ( .1 r -: .... ~ .. '.. 'f.1 ~ AI 1",.. -. ~\.:~ \ 
H"n ................ gib ............ nglly·tt .. · .. • ,l't.. f' ... '"t\,,:!:t. •• \ So 

m~t ngum d@'nIAmMlI(Jl\ 0 I\~~~li:~f t:~~.)~:'. . 
H .... ,,\;.t\ ',.,.,.t,·' , ./, .. ~.. .. "n .............. ·gI" ............. ng .. y .... ~ .. '><'1 \\T,~.{:~:.:.l.t.:"- . • 

..... ---.... r .... ' ... ' .. , .1(".... JJA.....,.. ...... V 
>":.JIII: A L ... • d "'~ - 'J.~ .... j; •. (t..~d.:. " ., 

............... nguUI oeD g. P p .... 1 Oil, "', '-t~!'1 ,'. .,.'f' 

'-,.,.tll) '-, -.....;;..-Y, . .,., ~ . 
"~ .~ 

.. ,~~ . " . . 
l)O.'\N TlIlr.~N QIJAN 



THE IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE 

OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

, 
DearIKbah goi ~tJ">1 tJ)JJ ~ Vl.,~: 

(ODP appiicul/Tm lll,i/X aJII1 JJ.t) 

IV' __ ---"t ....... ! 3,-t'J ___ 6_~_t _____ _ 

t)O We regret we are unable to approve your application for refugee resettlement admission to the United 
States. 

To be resettled in the United States as a refugee. an applicant must meet the statutory definition d 
refugee contained in section 101(a)(42) of the Immigration and Nationality Act (INA), as amended. 
Refugee status can be approved only If the applicant establishes a credible claim of persecution or a well­
founded fear of persecution on account of race, religion, nationality. membership In a particular social 
group, or political opinion. Additionally, all applicants for refugee status In the United States must 
establish that they are not precluded from entry into the United States under other sections ofJaw. 

Dud ng your Interview with an officer of the United States Immigration and Naturalization Service (INS). 
your claim to having been persecuted or having a wen-founded fear of persecution was reviewed. At that 
time, you were given rhe opportunity to present evidence, documentation, and/or an accumulation of 
detail through vt"fbal testimony of the events or circumstances that support your claim of persecution or a 
well-founded fear of persecution. After carefully reviewing your account of these events and surrounding 
circumstances, it has been de1ermined that you do not qualify for refugee status. 

1)0 You may be eligible for Public Interest Parole (see attached letter). 

3)0 We are unable to approve your application for resettlement in the United States under the Public Interest 
Parole program because you do not meet the criteria indicated below: 

Ja)O Married sons and daugh1ers (of former re-education camp detainees who are eligible as refugees) 
must have approved petitions filed on their behalf. or on behalf of their spouse, by a sibling or 
closer relation who is currently residing In the United States, who Is willing to pa~ transportation 
costs. and who demonstrates that helshe has the financial ability to support the parolees to ensure 
they do not become public charges. . 

3b)0 FOlTIlel US government or private company employees who are not eligible for refugee status may 
be conside~ for public interest parole only jf ~y have siblings ~ closer relations currently 
residing in the Uoiled States who are willing to pay transportation costS and demonstrate that they 
have the financial ahiUty to support the parolees to ensure they do oot become public charges . 

.3c)O Unmarried children of former US government or private company emplpyees who are approved as 
Public Interest Parolees are allowed to accompany their parents to the United States only if the n?ldren are un~ the age oftwenty-o 

3d! _( 

HO ClIl Rrri'fff>'c J TY ImmilfaliOftl'aud NalwaliZllf ervice 
Di Tru NIrijJ eM Va NItiip rICh Hoa Kj 

Applicant Copy 



HO TgN KlIAI SINH 
HQTEN Tl-JUUNG GQI 

Ngaysinh 
que quan 

Dan tQc 
Quoctich 

Ngh~ nghi~p 

CQNG UeJA XA HQI ClUJ NGIlIA VI¢T NAM 
f)QC Li;p - T~' no -ll~nh Phuc 

NI} 

:::~~~~~::-~:~~:~l~~~~i~.~.~~i.:::::::::::· ::~:~~f~~:~~~::~?~~:::~~~-~:::::.:::::::· 
----_. -----------.. ~ ----.---~-- .. ---------I 

.J=!.~.'!'. .. a.~.:-: .. L9J;. .......................... .o.1.~ .. b .. ~ . .t..9.1..3.y ....................... . 

.... ffu.c~~\,.1.: .. VI:tJ. ... !9.ni· .. ··· .... ··· ........... : .......................... , ................. . 

·.~.~kl~~~.~:.~=.: .. -..... ~~.~.= .. ·.~-:~.~ ..... k..\~ ............................................ . 
"'t 11_ .... t I .......... "lII~ .,:1(;,."' ................................... "J:(, . .. ~]t\tt\I ................................ . 

No1 thtrong lril 
. 1'l LJ (- U r:f.. - J,.- 1)"'- i'O ," +, ,,/,. - r~'!." :1 .':. ~'!1 iu 

.... .. :.'d:::;~~'::,·~i: ,~ J,'!l~~L'''¥-'''''''''''' 
t--.---------- \~ .Mvin~-1 .. ~.1·"'Lyj .~ ~. .Lnln....1~L.!UOy.l!:irt--l 

Sogif(vCMND ·?3·/0 {77/).!>··· .. ·················· .... ·· .. · .. ·334Za 2..1.3 ....... : ............. .. 

K&l. hUH Ii~n tilli mil)' -.-]~. -..... L~~-.~~ .-.~~.=~'............ ..... ~ ... i ... : ................................. . 

-' l{hai thco ni?idung citc diem 6, 7 cua Lu:}t hOn nhitn va gill dinh : 

~"" ••• ~ ...................... ,. ••••••• 0 •• I •••• ••••••• " ................. e •••• ~ ............................................. a~ 0 ............ ~~~ ••• ~ ••••••••••• 

- Chung Wi em~\ doan nhling It"ri khlli tri~n d:ly b\ dung VI\ khongvi ph~111 vao di~u 5, 6, 7 cua 
LU.;L 1.':' .• 111..',,, ·.-ii t.:ia dmh. 
VjJy d6 nghj USNI) (HlIg 1,5' vi~c kel hon VI\ eifll giay Chlhlg nh~n cho chung wi. 

N9riJl ... 5. ....... tMn9 .... t.:. ... nam 19.1/,. .... · 

Nllm kj' ti'n 



e~~ c;. :flo/'" x ~ ~I' . (}H'/ 1/k\CI~. J/ ~r , NAM 
-. c/)!;c ~~f "._:'fi:,!. f)o "',. *,~NII FffClv. 
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. .... .. ·7iwMi~d~d.gll.AJJ~ o[~he 

,-.. '. -..... - '. :::::.:;' "~'.' ,,:,:,~,,< '- - - ., . " -. - -" 
SodglistRqltblic.~-e . Vietnam reqwsts . , 
.*~;S;';:~Vietntim and 

.. oItitlter ~~~ .• tllIow Jbis. passport 

be",..e to.ptlSSfr~'.Qnd afford asmuurce 

: .. :<.:~~:,: 
:,'fI,_ ,.v·, , 

.1 

J 
.1 CONG HOA XA H(n CHiJ NGHIA VltT NAM 

? Soci~st Republic: of Viet Nam 
i , ., 

l , , 
:.. I-

HQ CHIEU' .. 
Passport 



2 

Ho va ten Full name 'V 

.. i1(J7./i/7 .. ~ ... QMI10.I.1U/)lC; 
Ngay sinh Date of hirth 

............................ , ........... dfl&·-········· ... ... .... ." .... . 
No-i sinh Place of birth _. . . 

......... ~ .... _;ra~ .. ~~.~.~aA/ ..... I t . 
Che; 0- _ Domicile . ~. . ~: .... .... ~~ ~+r:!? 
Ngh~ nghi~p Occupation. 

..... .......... ... .. .. ... . .. .. .... . /.:: ....... .. .. ..... ... ... ........ ..... . 

Chi~u cao Height 

V~t tfch d~c bi~t khac Other particular signs 

: 

f 
, 

/ \ l~ I 
I i 
~ t, 

.. --' . .... " ., -.. 

Anh. va chfr ky ngWi mang hi? cni~u 
Photo and signature of the passpor.!" bearer 

" .,' Jii#' .... • " 1 

.... 
', . 

.. '--,' 
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H~ ~ nAy cO gi8 iii cSen ngly 

Thi.J.lNls$pOTt is WlIid lip to 

.. -.. -....... --.... ~··-··6.·······:t.:!1..!i7················· 

Npc)i maug ~ ~u nly c1uQc pWp di db 
This. ptI$Sp011 betJm- is ~ IS ITtlYd 10 

..... ,.j.., "" . 
,.'1.:',. ~:.~ '-JL;::C 

---......... - .................... - ....... --:;. ...... ---.... '"' .. ~- ......... -- .. * ............... . . 
#.l'l. ('.0\;" tio!l~~ 

dp qi ~~LJ:D..~."ngl~,i thing .. tf'nim I~.£-' 
lssllf!d a/ . 011 

":": :)"A''; ,'I ,,!~-r."1';"" ':(,..; .. 

, . 
•• ,.,,\,r 

I 
1 
i , 
I 

: 1 
! 
I 
\ 

j 

1 
1 
\ 

I , 
I , 
I 
I 

. 5 
1RE EM cONGeI V01 NGU'01 MANa He) CHratJ 

CHILDREN ACCOMPANYING THE PASSPORT BEARER 

"' ........ _ .. _ ......... -........... _ .................... :: .............. _. __ . 

2 

Hoi sinh PItIctt of binh 

3 . . ' .. ---.~ ........................ _ .... _----:-_ .............. _,., .. 
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PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name (LIMIF): ~_y~_~-p~ _________________ Mother's Name (I.JMIF): _____________________________________________ .. _ 

:::..:~~:chIMren: .... L.u Slaws .mu~UK~.m ~leuOfO~Pi~'e==(~mnVy<ml:~= 

Phone: Home: IV#: 349779 

Business: HO#: 39-637 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Child Name (LIM/F): ~Ql!~GY(J. DOB (ddimmlyy)~J/q/C q . 
Address in Vietnam: ~_?}~f)aJlg_~f) __ ~_~!.~._~_:__~_~~~ __________________________________________________________________________ _ 

( 

Sex: _____ M~~_._... Marital Status: ___ \_M~J.!i;)p---- Marriage date (ddlmmlyy): r-,,~-.----------.-------- .... -) 

Spuuse's Name (LIM/F).·VQ'1t.:k:!~~7:,",r-r:¥ DOB (ddimmIyy).4..9?::6 
No. of Children: ________ Exit Permit: ______ :y~ .. ______ LO/: __________________ _ 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name (LIMIF): ________________________ . _________________________________ Sex: DOB {ddlmmlyy): .. __________ _____ _ 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date ofODP interview {ddlmmlyy): _________________________ _ Date of Arrival (ddlmmlyy): __________________________ _ 

Date of Denial {ddlmmlyy): .. _______________________ _ Date of Appeal {ddlmmlyy): __ .. _____________________ _ 

Applicant IV#: 349779 Date (dd1mm1yy): 216/97 Initial: NHV 



PARENTS INFORMATION 

Father's Name (LIM/F): ~.YAN.~lT~ .. _ .. __ .......... Mother's Name (LIM/F): ..... _ ....................................... . 

No. of eligible Children:._.~ .... __ Status: __ .... ~~[~g~ __ ... Date ofODP interview (ddlmmlyy): ......... .?l~!'J~ ......... . 

Address in USA: 

Phone: Home: IV#: 349779 

Business: HO#: 39-637 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Child Name (LIM/F): ~.QYM.G..~l'NG .............. __ ............... DOB (ddimmlyy): __ .. __ . __ .~l1l7.~_ ... __ .. . 

Address in Vietnam: ~?~~I.~~~~.~!.~ .. ~_~.~_~~~ ..... ____ ........... ____ ............ ____ ........ _ ..... __ .................... . 

Sex: Male Marital Status: Married Marriage date (ddlmmlyy): Sn196 

No. of Children: .. __ .... _ Exit Permit: ....... y~ ...... __ LOl: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name (LIM/F): ........... ___ ............. ______ .......... _____ ........... Sex: .... ______ .. __ . DOB (ddlmmlyy): __ .... _. __ .. ____ __ 

FINAL STATUS INFORMATION 

Date ofODP interview (ddimmlyy): ____ .J~!M'J1. ______ _ Date of Arrival (ddlmmlyy):. _________ . ______ . ______ __ 

Date of Denial (ddlmmlyy): __ .... J~!~!'J7. ... ____ . Date of Appeal (ddlmmlyy): ... _. _________ .... _ ....... 

Applicant W#: 349779 Date (ddlmmlyy): 116197 Initial: NIN 
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d Vi,;IIl;!IlI; ·\hil> 
'-,) h;.:; h, t'll arc"I'lt d 1'01 If:l:dth'IIWIlI in the t IS a~ a Icfllgl.'C I1IH\.r Ill:; O. i"lIy Ikpall'Jlc 

1'1!l~'1;1111 (OiW) PII ,!r ::lll':l I\plil I, 1995; 

} Tit··',' ;111: "I )'I';U$ t·r;lgc 01 "Idel; .;\NJ) 

jl ht \' ',\"P' lililil;lflil~d ;1'. ('{'the ,I;IIt: "rth, i, Pilll'lIt':; ;q'jll!)val f"l 1f'~'f"llklllf'lIl ill fbt' lIS under 
( 1I ) 1', 

npl' I}:IS !e\·i(~\\'l·d YOllr i.1\,plicali()11 alld dC!f:llllillcd Ihal 1'(\11 do 1I0! qllalif)' li)r ,d!lgC(~ cPlIsidel:lliollllllder 
the tvkC;lin i\ll~("ildIlH:llt j()1 Ihe l{'asoll(~;) indicat'·!! hr:Jnw: 

r j 'llte I'lilKil'al ;!l'plir:1Il1 '.'.:!~; ;1j'j"fl'.cd fl)r Jl:/llr,ee :;1::!115 PljOllu /.pIII 
1iwj(.!~<·r,~ fli'l f'(,t'led Ilndcl ihc k:;w: :.f,he /\tn(;](l:nl'nt. 

I' The 11Iillfir:11 ilPplic;!1l1 \,,;I~ appl{)ved as all illlllljgr:~l1f, flol as a Icfugce, llis falil;l), lllt'lllklS ille 

!I,(,: d;'1 e PilI (,O\,(~I et! Hilder Ihe lei ms of t 11(' '\:li('ndlllf'nL 

L JII!.' 1" iwiraJ arTli,,;tllt wit hdl ew his 1 elil,';('c appliclliun. I fe imd his f.11Iiil): lIlembers arc !h,;1C ((m~ no 
Inl;'<·"f di!:ihk :;\r IdlIY,I'P .'om:idelalioil and ;lie IOtll to"'ned \lildu the IU:llS (:1':1::.; ,,";l!_:;ui!m::l!. 

)( Tilt: prillcil'a.i. ;lpplic;II~t'schild/tn \V\.:/C m;H1iul at Llh~ lillw of the plincip;lI :,pr!ic;)nt's arpw',;!l for 
!(:~'.Ct(IcIl1~~llt 111111': IJS. I Ley ale th(,ldor~ 11.)[ covu .<;) l!;ldCi tl)l~ kllil" 01 tlte !\i1!~'ndmellt. 

L1 Thc plincipal applicanL was approved as a Idilgec lIwkr a calcgolY lloL c(lvelnl by thc j\I/)(:lIdnll:llt. 

LJ Tlte 1'1 illnpal applicalll'~ ('hiltll ell were dcnied at ini /;1 view ;IS I heir relatlollship 10 I be principal arplicant 
.\V:lS Ilnl (:~;I abli~hed. T!H~y arc Iherefinc itol covered llnder t he I ellllS of the 1\IIlCIHlIllCnL 

LI The Plillcil'al ilppliullt's childlcil \WIC delli!,t! ill illlt.;:vicw Iwc:llIst.'.lh!:y wcre 1I011l'sidelil il1lh~ 
plincil';tl appliG!!1!';, hpl!:;t:1H1Id. They ille li1eJ(.ftlIC il0\ coveled llnclel Ihe ICII1l5 orlhe Alllelldml'lIl. 
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~INFORMAnON 

No.m~~Ye~:, ______ ~(~D~2~)~ ________________________________ __ 

Addraa In USA:. 

JIhoae: (H)( )---------- (W)( . ) _______________ 1 

Widow: ____ ___ 
~Mt----------

Date ofODP interview: .2 '*ID 'tl1 ' DD/MM/YY IV#: ________ HO#: ~ 4/ en:3 7 

• 

CHDDREN INFORMAnON IN VIETNAM 

l/MIF OOB : __________ DDIMMIYY 

Sa: \( MarItal Stat .. : N 41<A ; e:f) Marriap date: . i)~ I 0 7(1 6 DDIMMIYY 

Spo.e'. Name: LJ C/9 "' f ID)J (h a c. Li W (l/MIF) DOB: 0 7 _ Q.c_ ltv 2 ~ DDIMMIYY 

FathK IV#: No. Of 0dIcIn!n: WI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMAnON IN VIETNAM 

Grandchild Name: _________________ (IIMIF) DOB: _______ DDIMMIYY 

Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STAnIS INFOIJMA.TION 

Date ofODP Interriew: ______________ Date _Arrival:, _____________ _ 

Date: _______ 1nltW: ___ _ 



PARENTS INFORMATION - .. ... ., -

Father'. Name: Mother'. Name: 
/ 

lIMIF 

No. of eligible Children: 

Addraa In USA: 

Phone: (H)( ) (W)C ) 

Statua: Refugee: , Widow: , Immigrant: 

Date of ODP Interview: DD/MM/YY IV#: HOIIf: 
I .. 

CHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

D~ 

Addrea In V'Ietnam: __________________________ 
1 

Sa: 01\ Marital Statul: ______ MarrIage date: _________ DDJMMIYY 

~.<i f... 'aName:, ____________ (lJMIF) OO8: __________ D~ 

Father IV#: No. Of ChiIdI'en: &:It Permit: WI: 

GRANDCHILDREN INFORMATION IN VIETNAM 

ac.,"dalld Name:. ___________ (1JMIF) 008 __ : _______ DDJMMIYY ... 
Sa: Grandfather IV#: 

FINAL STATUS 1NFOIJMA110N 

Date of ODP 1nterview: ___________ Date of Arrtnl: ________ _ 

Date of 

Date: ______ 1n1tIaI: ____ _ 



c 
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